. MID 581.40

.

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/31/2008)

٦

.

	12/224581
09-05-2008	

U United States Paren Aud Underhalt Strice Atty Docket: 4354-000002/US/NP

103523	SO83 Exp Mail Label: EV 524 038 619 05		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Unice. Flease	record the attraction occuments or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Kenneth Arther LOGAN (05/03/2007), Paul Christopher DASTOOR (05/01/2007), Ian Wesley Robert CLARKE (05/03/2007), and Peter J. HESTER (04/29/2007)	KEYSTONE PRODUCT DEVELOPMENTS Name: PTY LTD		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Logikal Health Products Pty. Ltd.		
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	33 Advantage Avenue		
X Assignment Merger Change of Name			
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Morisset		
Government Interest Assignment	State: New South Wales		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Australia Zip: 2264		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X, attached?		
	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
NATIONAL PHASE OF PCT/AU2007/000266			
Additional numbers attached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: David L. Suter			
HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 4354-000002/US/NP	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: P.O. Box 828			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Bloomfield Hills	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Bloomfield Hills State: Zip:48303	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information		
State: MI Zip: 48303	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: MI Zip: 48303 Phone Number: (248) 641-1600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
State: MI Zip: 48303 Phone Number: (248) 641-1600 Fax Number: (248) 641-0270 Email Address: dlsuter@hdp.com	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 08-0750 Authorized User Name David L. Suter		
State: MI Zip: 48303 Phone Number: (248) 641-1600 Fax Number: (248) 641-0270 Email Address: dlsuter@hdp.com	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 08-0750		
State: MI Zip: 48303 Phone Number: (248) 641-1600 Fax Number: (248) 641-0270 Email Address: dlsuter@hdp.com 9. Signature: ODD	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 08-0750 Authorized User Name David L. Suter		

09/04/2008 DBYRNE 00000031 080750 12224581 01 FC:8021 48.88 DA

DLS/smc

PATENT REEL: 021487 FRAME: 0351

12/224581

Atty Docket: 4354-000002/HS/NP APO5Ree'd PCT 29 AUG 2008 PATENT

Application No.: Unknown Filing Date: Unknown

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Kenneth Arthur LOGAN, an Australian citizen, residing at C/- TUNRA, Industry Development Centre, University Drive, Callaghan, New South Wales 2308, Australia; and Paul Christopher DASTOOR, an Australian citizen, residing at C/- TUNRA, Industry Development Centre, University Drive, Callaghan, New South Wales 2308, Australia; and Ian Wesley Robert CLARKE, an Australian citizen, residing at C/- TUNRA, Industry Development Centre, University Drive, Callaghan, New South Wales 2308, Australia; and Peter J. HESTER, an Australian citizen, residing at 101 Thomas Street, Revesby, New South Wales 2212, Australia, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR" (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a FLUID FLOW INDICATOR for which we have filed an International Application for Letters Patent designating the United States through the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) which was filed on 2 March 2007 and assigned PCT Application No. PCT/AU2007/000266.

AND WHEREAS, KEYSTONE PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT PTY LTD, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", an Australian Corporation, with its principal place of business at C/-Logikal Health, 33 Advantage Avenue, Morisset, New South Wales 2264, Australia, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that s(he) has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to - 2 -

e

.

issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that s(he) will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, any facts known to the said ASSIGNOR respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

Dated this $\times 3^n M K/$	day of
PLC SIGN REFORE THO WITHELLET	Kenneth Arthur LOGAN
Witness:	Date: 315107
Witness:	Date: 3/ \$/ 07
Dated this <u>k</u>	day ofday
THIS BIGNI EEFORE	Paul Christopher DASTOOR
Witness: Cer holling	Date: Date: 01 / 05 / 2007
Witness:	Date:/5/07

PATENT REEL: 021487 FRAME: 0353

DATE				
Dated this <u>~</u>	3 RD	day of	MAY	07.
	DS JIGH EFFORE TWO WITNESSES		Robert CLAR	KE Z
Witness:	ear		5/5/07	
Witness:	Cerry	Date:O	3/05/07	
$\tau = \tau_{\tau}$	23#	day ofA		
Dated this	<u> </u>			*
2 Wit wel	(L.) 1945: OCH Exercise 1940: NHOGELLEE	Peter J. H	ESTER 291	4/07/181
Witness: 🗵 🏌	1 Ell-21.	Date:	29/10/	-07
Witness: 🔨 🥏	14570	Date:	24/10/	07
			29/4/0	07 941

• ,

т т

4

.